
 

  

  

 

 

 
Contract Change Note Number 
 

 
One (1) 
 

 
Contract Reference Number and Title 
 

25591 – Three (3) year Service Contract for 

MoFlo Astrios and CyAn ADP 

 
Variation Title 
 

 
Twenty Four (24) month extension 
 

 
Number of Pages 
 

 
3 
 

 
Whereas the Contractor (Beckmam Coulter United Kingdom Limited) and the Authority entered into 
a Contract for a Three (3) year Service Contract for MoFlo Astrios and CyAn ADP dated 1st April 
2017 (the “Original Contract”) now wish to amend the Original Contract. 
 
It is agreed as follows: 
 
1. With effect from 1st December 2020 the Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this 

Contract Change Note: 
 

 
Change Requestor / Originator 
 

 
 

 

 
Summary of Change 
 

 
The original contract period was from 1st December 
2017 to 30th November 2020. 
 
A twenty four (24) month extension from 1st 
December 2020 to 30th November 2022. 
 
This extension period was detailed in the Original 
Contract, Reference 25591. 
 

 
Reason for Change 
 

 
Twenty four (24) month extension from 1st 
December 2020 to 30th November 2022. 
 
Amendment of Service Type for MoFlo Astrios, Flow 
Cytometer Cell Sorter and removal of all MoFlo 
Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell Sorter Laser Diodes, 
Colour Violet and Bio Safety Cabinet. 
 

  



2 

 

 
Revised Contract Price 
 

 
Original Contract Value 

 
 

  
Contract Change Note One (1) 

 
£20,544.00 
 

  
New Contract Value 

 
 

 

 
Revised Payment Schedule 
 

 
Revised pricing is detailed in Schedule Two below. 
 

 
Revised Specification 
 

 
Service type has changed from Total Care (ST) 
Service Contract to Preventive Plus 1 (PV1) Service 
Contract MoFlo Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell Sorter 
(as detailed in Schedule Two below). 
 
Please note that MoFlo Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell 
Sorter Laser Diodes, Colour Violet and Bio Safety 
Cabinet have all been removed from the service 
contract (as detailed in Schedule Two below). 
 

 
Revised Contract Period 
 

 
1st April 2017 to 30th November 2022 
 

 
Change in Contract Manager(s) 
 

 
No change. 
 

 
Other Changes 
 

 
N / A 

 
 
2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in 

full force and effect. 
 

Execution of the Contract Change Note is carried out in accordance with EU Directive 99/93 
(Community framework for electronic signatures) and the Electronic Communications Act 2000.  
The revised Contract is formed on the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of 
its terms on the Authority’s electronic contract management system (“Bravo”). 

 
 
  



3 

 

SCHEDULE 2 
 

PRICING SCHEDULE 
 
The following pricing shall apply from 01/12/2020 to 30/11/22. 
 
Please note:-  the service type has changed from Total Care (ST) Service Contract to Preventive 
Plus 1 (PV1) Service Contract. 
 

Item 
No. 

Equipment 
Serial 

number 
Type 

Price Per 
Annum 
(GBP) 

Contract 
Duration 
(Years) 

Total 
Contract 

Price (GBP) 

1 
MoFlo Astrios, 
Flow Cytometer 
Cell Sorter 

AU43070 
Preventive Plus 1 (PV1) 
MoFlo Astrios Service 
Contract 

 2  

 Total Firm Price     £20,544.00 

 
All prices are exclusive of VAT. 
 
All prices are shown in £ Sterling (GBP). 
 
Payments will be made in  instalments to be paid as per the following schedule: 
 

   

   

 
 
Please note, the below Equipment has been removed from the service contract:- 
 

 MoFlo Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell Sorter Laser Diode 350nm 100mW - AU43070 

 MoFlo Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell Sorter Laser Diode 405nm 55mW - AU43070 

 MoFlo Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell Sorter Laser Diode 488nm 165mW - AU43070 

 MoFlo Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell Sorter Laser Diode 532nm 150mW - AU43070 

 MoFlo Astrios, Flow Cytometer Cell Sorter Laser Red Diode 75mW - AU43070 

 CyAN ADP, 9 Colour Violet - 356 

 Bio Safety Cabinet - 108069 

 




